C T CORFORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 1311 Executive Center I	orive, Ste. 200		
Address <u>Taliabassee, FL, 32301 (904) 656-8298</u> Chy State Zip Phone			
CORPORATION(S) NAME		与 保 没没更10 计员 1页合。 +**+122.50	
Single Point			
Single Fant	Properties, Ive		
Aprolit article			
	() Amendment	() Merger Idrewal () Mark	
() NonProfit) Limited Liability Con	() Amendment	idrawal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A.	
() NonProfit) Limited Liability Con () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Amendment npany () Dissolution/With () Annuel Report	idrawal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A.	
() Prolit (U Liute () NonProlit) Limited Liability Con () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Cell When Ready	() Amendment () Dissolution/With () Annuel Report () Reservation	idrawal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name	
() Profit () NonProfit) Limited Liability Con () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Certified Copy () Call When Ready () Walk In	() Amendment () Dissolution/With () Annuel Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Cell If Problem Will Welt	idrawal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS / G/S () After 4:30 () Pick Up	
() Profit () NonProfit) Limited Liability Con () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Certified Copy () Call When Ready () Walk In () Mall Out Name	() Amendment () Dissolution/With () Annuel Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Cell If Problem Will Welt	Adrawal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS / G/S () After 4:30 () Pick Up PLEASE. RETURN: EXTRA COPY(S) FILE STANPED	
() Prolit Utitut () NonProlit) Limited Liability Con () Foreign () Limited Partnership () Reinstatement () Cell When Ready P/Walk In () Mall Out Name Availability Document	() Amendment npany () Dissolution/With () Annual Report () Reservation () Photo Copies () Cell if Problem Will Wait	Adrawal () Mark () Other () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name () CUS / G/S () After 4:30 () Pick Up PLEASE. RETURN: EXTRA COPY(S)	

/

;

ł

•

04/20/95 14:35 FAX 4043818330

.

JONES DAY ATL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SINGLE FOINT PROPERTIES, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Single Point Properties, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 401 E. Jackson Street, Tampa, Florida 33602.

ARTICLE III

The capital stock authorized, the par value thereof, and the characteristics of such stock shall be as follows:

Number of Shares	Par Value Per Share	Class of <u>Stock</u>
1,000,000	\$.01	Common

ARTICLE IV

The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office in the State of Florida is 1200 South Pine Island Road, City of Plantation, Florida 33324 and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE V

The name of the Incorporator is Mr. Joey Bryan and the address of the Incorporator is CT Corporation System, 1311 Executive Center Drive, Suite 200, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE VI

Each person who is or was or had agreed to become a director or officer of the Corporation, or each such person who is or was serving or who had agreed to serve at the request of the Board of Directors or an officer of the Corporation as an employee or agent of the Corporation or as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise (including the heirs, executors,

FILED 95 NPR 20 FH 3: 32 ECRETARY C. S

2002/003

¥,

04/20/95 14:35 FAX 4045815330

JONES DAY ATL

0037003

administrators or estate of such person), shall be indemnified by the Corporation to the full extent permitted by the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida or any other applicable laws as presently or hereafter in effect. Without limiting the generality or the effect of the foregoing, the Corporation may enter into one or more agreements with any person which provide for indemnification greater or different than that Article VI shall not adversely affect any right or protection modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator named above, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida has signed these Articles of Incorporation this 20th day of April, 1995.

Mr. Joey Bryan

Incorporator

Acceptance by the Registered Agent as required in Section 607.0501 (3) F.S.: CT Corporation System is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Dated: April 20, 1995

By:__ Conne

(Type Name of Officer)

(Title of Officer)

ATMAIN Doc: 100814.1